
#q Tagr IERl U 1 274

---------------------------------------------
T. x7. fem./ 1/f x/ 2011-12 / i j 3 is o^ol, /

-
/ 2011 .

VTTJ c d 34Z -' li l c iMf!T, ^7d1 UI TAT D Rsi si ` 3ft

2011-12 eff Z' UTT^ iEsc c-Tq

r z rT femur .12 E. 1.

1 F uTaq*uR (Surgical items ) Ti a 75,000/-

01. f rF 7 c^^T f fai LTC7 Uff z f' u U 1500/- (3iA1 ^T)

cc 3T ^{j? c i 1 cilc 11-08-2011

15:00 aTu F Q5 ATt fctM W TOYM t

02 3m g3T1 J^f T Al ' I 11-08-2011 3MUiig 15:00 -, i c T,£ 111

^ , T L r , T ^ I # a T c TO 3 Zft f1 3T RZT-a 16:00 ZO DTs c l IL

03r-Cbl -UT fl ^aaiip http:/damannic .in uzw-t I

fRII 3Tf T. f



TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited on behalf of the President of India by the Medical
Superintendent , Government Hospital , Daman . For the supply surgical item, for
CHC/PHC and Government Hospital , Daman for the year 2011-2012

The tender document along with terms and conditions can be either downloaded

from the official website http://daman.nic. in or procured from the Medical

Superintendent , Government Hospital , Daman - 396 210 during the working hours up to

on payment of tender fee of Rs. 500/- (non refundable) by means of cash or DD in favour
of Medical Superintendent , Government Hospital , Daman payable at Moti Daman. The
downloaded application should be accompanied with the tender fee of Rs. 500/- (non
refundable ) in form of DD and attached with the tender bid. The Earnest Money Deposit
of Rs . 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy five thousand only) in form of Demand Draft or FDR
of any scheduled bank in favour of Medical Superintendent , Government Hospital,

Daman , Daman and payable at Daman is to be submitted along with tender.

The tender is to be submitted in envelope superscripted "TENDER FOR THE

SURGICAL ITEMS The tender should reach to this Medical Superintendent on or before
11.08.2011 up to 15.00 hrs . The tender will be opened on the same day, if possible at
16.00 hrs in presences of tenderer or their authorized representative if any.

The Medical Superintendent, Government Hospital, Daman is reserved rights to
accept or reject any tender in part or whole without assigning any reason.

Admn. of Daman & Diu, (Dr . B. R. Chand )
O/o. the Medical Superintendent , Medical Superintendent,

Government Hospital , Daman . Government Hospital , Daman.

No.GHD/TENDER/2011-12/ 93
Dated: 25 /07/2011



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU (U.T.)
GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL, DAMAN - 396210.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SUPPLY OF, SURGICAL ITEMS ETC
FOR,GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL, DAMAN & PRIMARY HEALTH

CENTRE,CHC MOTI DAMAN

Tender Notice No. GHD/TENDER /2011-12/93 dated 25 /07/2011

1. The rate(s) quoted should be strictly for free delivery at F. O. R. Government
Hospital, Daman. and will be valid and operative for supply orders issued on or

before 31.03.2012

2. The rates should be quoted in the prescribed form given by the department.

The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes (VAT and other taxes if

applicable) as applicable . No extra taxes will be given.

3. All Taxes / Duties / Royalties charges payable on sales / transport etc. within and /
or outside the UT / State shall be payable by the supplier.

4. No extra charge for packing, forwarding and insurance etc. will be paid on the

rates quoted.

5. Orders once placed should be delivered within the given time period and item
should be door delivered.

6. The rates should be quoted only for the items specified in the list of requirement
and should be for the items of given special mark / manufacture.

7. Rates quoted for items other than the required specification / mark / manufacture

will not be considered.

8. Where specifications / mark / manufacture are not specifying by this office, the
rates should be quoted only for the first class and standard quality only.

9. The tenderer should specify the name of the manufacturer and complete
specification for the items quoted by him along with catalogue of the item to be

submitted in the bid.

10. The decision of the Tender Inviting Officer for acceptance / rejection of
any articles supplied including the decision for equivalent specifications , standard

and quality etc. of articles shall be final.

11. The Tenderer should enclose along with tender an amount of Rs.75,000/--

(RupeesSCu five thousand only) as Earnest Money Deposit in form of Fixed
Deposit Receipt on any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank payable at Daman in
favour of Medical Superintendent , Government Hospital, Daman The E.M.D.
submitted other than form mentioned above will not be accepted . Tender received
without Earnest Money Deposit will be summarily rejected.



12. (a) The successful tenderer will have to pay within 10 days from the date of
demand, an amount equal to 10% of the total value of articles, that may be order,

as the amount of security deposit.
(b) Non-receipt of Security Deposit within stipulated time limit will result in

automatic cancellation of the order for supply without any intimation.
(c) However in case if any articles are received for which the Security Deposit
may not have been deposited, the full Security Deposit as may be due from the

supplier will be recovered from the bill(s) for such articles.

13. The amount of Earnest Money paid by the successful Tenderer(s) will be

adjusted against the amount of Security Deposit to be paid by the successful

tenderer(s) as per condition No. 12 above.

14. The tender should be neatly typed or hand written only on list provided by this
department / letterhead carry the name of supplier and the signature of the
tenderer. No overwriting, correction or erasures will be considered.

15. The amount of Earnest Money paid by the tenderer(s) whose tenders are not
accepted will be refunded to them by Cheque or Demand Draft (as may be
convenient to the Tender Inviting Officer if the amount is above Rs.500-) drawn
on any branch of State of India or its subsidiary Schedule Bank. Where this mode
of payment is not possible the amount will be refunded at the cost of the tenderer.

16. Only on satisfactory completion of the supply order for and on payment of all bills
of the supplier, as to be admitted for payment, the amount of Security
Deposit/Earnest Money will be refunded after expiry of guarantee/warranty
period, if any, or any such date/period as may be mutually agreed upon.

17. The tender inviting officer will consider extension of time for remitting the
Security Deposit as demanded. However, in case of denial to consider such
extension the supplier is bound to abide by the limit given and liable to make good
any loss to the Government on account of his failure to abide by the time limit.

18. (a) Railway Receipt or other transport document should be drawn in favor of the
Officer Inviting Tenders.
(b) Railway Receipt or other transport document should not be send by VPP or
through any Bank as this being a Government Office it is not possible to clear
cash demands of Post Office/Bank for delivery of R.R. or other transport
documents unless we have agreed to it as a special arrangements.
(c) Railway Receipt or transport receipt should be sent to this Office by
Registered Post immediately on dispatch of goods from dispatching end.

19. The supplies of Surgical Items, etc. of inferior quality standard or of different
specifications, doses/content, brand, manufacturer etc. other than that ordered
specified and/or incomplete or broken articles will not be accepted. The supplier
has to replace the same at his own cost and risk. Intimation of non-acceptance of
any Surgical Items etc. will be sent to the supplier within 10 days from the date
of receipt of the stores and the same will be returned to the supplier at his own
cost and risk, if he so desires and intimates accordingly within 15 days from the
date of dispatch of intimation of the non-acceptance. However, if no
communication is received within 15 days from the date of communication the
tender Inviting Officer will not be responsible for any damage, loss etc. of such

rejected articles.



20. In case of failure to replace the accepted and rejected articles from supplies made,
as mentioned in the conditions, the loss undergone by the Government will be
recovered from the suppliers Security Deposit / Earnest Money or payment due of
any bill(s) to the extent required.

21. In case of failure to supply the Surgical Items, etc. ordered for, as per
conditions and within the stipulated time, the same articles will be obtained
from the tenderer who offered next higher rates or from any other sources, as
may be decided by the tender inviting Officer and the loss to the Government on
account of such purchases(s) shall be recovered from the former suppliers
Security Deposit/Earnest Money or bills payable. The suppliers shall have no
any right to dispute with such procedure.

22. Extension of time limit for supplies shall be considered by the Tender Inviting
Officer. The extension so granted may be with levy of compensation for delay in
execution of supply order up to 5% of the cost of supplies ordered for at the
discretion of the authority competent to grant extension of time limit provided
such request is made well in time, depending upon the circumstances and such
decision in the matter will be final.

23. Demurrage charges paid by the Tender Inviting Officer on account of delayed
receipt of dispatch documents intimation will be recovered from the bills payable
to the supplier.

24. If at any time after the order for supply of Surgical Items, etc. the Tender
Inviting Officer shall for any reason whatsoever not require the whole or part of
the quantity thereof as specified in the order the tender Inviting Officer shall give
notice in writing of the fact to the supplier(s) who shall have no claim to any
payment of compensation what so ever on account of any profit or advantage
which the supplier(s) might have derived from the supply of articles in full, but
which did not derive in consequence of the full quantity of articles not having
been purchased, nor shall have any claim for compensation by reasons of any
alterations having been made in the original instructions which shall invoice
any curtailment of the supply originally contemplated.

25. The Earnest Money(s)/Security Deposit(s) paid by the tender(s) earlier against any
tender(s) or supply order(s) is/are not adjustable with Earnest Money or Security
Deposit required by these conditions.

26. All bills should be in TRIPLICATE and should invariably mention the number
and date of supply order.

27. All bills for amount above Rs.5000/- should be pre-receipted on a Revenue Stamp
of proper value. Bills for amount exceeding Rs.5000/- not pre-receipted on
Revenue Stamp of proper value will not be accepted for payment.

28. Each bill in which Sales Tax/ VAT is charged must contain the following
certificate on the body of the bill.
"CERTIFIED that the goods on which Sales Tax/ VAT has been charged have
not been exempted under the VAT / Central Sale Tax Act or the Rules made
there under and the amount charged on account of VAT/ Sales Tax on these



Moods is not more than what is payable under the provisions of relevant Act or
Rules made there under".

29. The Tenders will be opened by Purchase Committee in presence of Tenderer or
their representatives, if any present in the Office of the Tender Inviting Officer.

30. The right to accept or reject without assigning any reasons or all tenders in part or
whole is reserved with the Tender Inviting Officer and his decision(s) on all
matters relating to acceptance or rejection of the tenders as a whole or in part will
be final and binding to all.

31. The tenders / offers received do not confirm with the terms and conditions of this
office will be summarily rejected. If any firm desires to consider exemption from
payment of Earnest Money Deposit, certified copies of its Registration with
D.G.S. & D. should be attached to their tenders.

32. If the tenderer whose tender is accepted, fails to execute the supply order within
stipulated time the Earnest Money Deposit of such tenders will stand forfeited to
the Government.

33. In case, the supplier does not execute the supply order placed with him, the EMD
of the supplier will be forfeited to the Government and the contract for the supply
shall terminated with no further liabilities on either party to the contract.

34. No separate agreement will be required to be signed by the successful tender(s)
for the purpose of this contract for supply. Rates tendered/offered in response to
the concerned Tender Notice shall be considered as acceptance of all above terms
and conditions for supply for all legal purpose.

35. The items as mentioned in the list are the approximate estimates invited and
actual purchase may more or less. Accordingly the successful tenderer has no
right for any loss/damages with reference to approximate requirement shown
in tender and actual requirement.

36. The tender will be accepted during working hours up to 11.08 . 2011 at 15.00
hrs. and opened on same day 11.08.2011 at '16 . 00 hrs. if possible in the
office of the Medical Superintendent, Government Hospital, Daman in the
presence of the Purchase Committee and tenderer (s) or their
representative (s) if present.

37. Supplier may ensure the goods at his own cost to safeguard the delivery of such
goods dispatched by him to the consignee; the department will not be responsible
for the damage or pilferage of goods during transit.

38. The Copy of valid drugs license should be furnished along with the filled Tender
form.

39. Rates should be quoted in the forms issued from the department and as per the
requirement asked for.



40. The tenderer should give the guaranty / warranty for the period of not less than
one year from the date of installation against any manufacturing defect (wherever
applicable).

41. This department will specify the expiry date period of, Surgical Items, etc. in the
supply order. Generally the expiry date of Surgical Items, etc. to be supplied by
the successful tender must be maximum.

42. Supply quantity of the Surgical Items, etc. will be given as per day to day
requirement and successful supplier shall visit once in a week in order to collect
the supply order.

43. The tendering firm must be registered with the Sales Tax / VAT department and a
copy of their registration under the Sales Tax / VAT bearing the TIN Number be
provided.

44. Please quote the price as per Drugs Price Control order rate.

45. The terms and conditions dully accepted and signed by the tenderer should
attached with the Technical Bid.

Signature & Designation of (Dr.B.R.Chand)
Tender Inviting Officer Medical Superintendent

Government Hospital,
Daman

The above terms and conditions are accepted and are binding to me/us.

Place: Signature of tenderer & status
Dated: Name of tenderer with seal of the

firm

Note : Please return one copy of these terms and conditions duly signed with seal of firm
along with the tender.

I



W W
O

N)
CO

N
00

N
V

N
O)

N
(n

N
A

N
W

w♦ N
N

N N
O

♦
• (0 O V

-+
O) CJf A W

-^
N -+ O O O V Of cill A W N

'
ẑ

O

O n n' [7 () 0 n• () C) C) D) _O _N N N N _d ?
1
S
1

=r s
1 1

S
1
S
1

=
1

S S
1
s
1 1

CD

,o

_

2 C
3

0 0 0 0 0
3

3
0

3
0

3
- 0

3
0
3

3

0

3

3

0

3
0

3
0

3
0

3
C

0) A I. r r o o o o 0 0 0) . 3 3 3 3 . . 3 . . . . . ig
° C) 0 ° ° ^ -• -ci a

v
n

°)
co

D)
n

D)
co n

v
°:

^ o 0 a B
0

o
0

a
0

F
o

5
C^

F
C^

^
C)

5
C^

a
o C)

C C- a) - CO o (j
c.. c.. c ti c c c ^ 0

w
0
tu

0
m C^

0
-

^
R

^
k

C>̂ v
E

w
E

C^
E

w m
-

v n^
-

W C
co (o

m o o o ^ 0 3 la
a Ea (a U3C) C) C, C, o = 0 0 C c ^ - - -c

C) 90
0

CD
O 0 O A O m Z ~ ^ -^ N ~

N Z
Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z

.+

3 0 3 3 3 3 n m
(D O x

. x- x z
(D
w

O °
z
o
z
0
z z 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0..,

Cn C7 3 Z Z Z Z
3

a C-

2 -
N N

V
o) Q

- -
W N

0
IV

0
N

0

N W N N

3

R1 U)

Z

C5 5
< Z 2

O
fD
W

2 0 n 3
. C)

X "
to

O O
D

.Zl .ZJ Zl O O

7

T O
N

O
N

N
X

O O Q
O

n
<

W
N

W

N

A

<

N C) °
ryl
O

3 3
w N n

ZJ
Co -•` Co W W

Z

W W W
W

v 4
-4
0))

N

x
N
x

n
0Z

3
N

O A O) A r N N N
n 3

Co N)
V0 V0 V W

V
V V V 0 0 O)

0)
O) n -4 14

a

y

z w
A

A (n
V 0

M
O O A O)

3 G) no
) )
0 0

0)
O) O)

0
O)
0

0

0

0
O
0

3 3
3 ()

:.

^ °
N

3
O
v

O
w

W 0 0 3 3 3 3 0
3 3

3 O 3 3 G) o
w in v w m TI

L
Cn (/)

^
N

3 3 Z 3
Z Z

3 3 c^
0

3
A W

V
.
W N N N

71
` Z <

Z
<<

Z
<<

Z
CC Z Cs C5

Z
CS Z

N
N N

N
Cn N N r

v O O W
co

O
C

A « < " `
N
X

C
< N OZ

N
0 O

N
Z
G W W Z O

O <
O N -4

N N N N A N O N

Cn
W 30

0
C7i

ub
A -

m
2N W

co (D (0 D.
N N 3

0
O

(n N v (n cn
O A N 3 N

N N W N z (n CA Cn Z O W N Cn A C)

0
O N A

A z
A

C

C ff)4 -4 N) ri
O

n -'
co

(D
CIO

D
W Lnn 14 C)
OD

1 0

20
Cl)

m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m
G

0 0 0 n' n 0
n

0

0 0 0 0
C^
0

AA
0 O O 0 0 8 8 8

AA
0

n
0

A

0

A
0
0

0 0)
:3 m :3

0 0
z

90 Qo 00 Qo 90 90 00 go Go 90 90 go 90 90 go CN go f0 90 90 ?O 00 go go (0 go go go go go f?0 mL C
i

C C- C_ C_ L L

Cn (n (n Cn (n n (n (n (n (n (n (n U) q) (n (n Cn Cn (n (n (n (n (n (n (n (n Cn (n Cn Cn m O

1

C 2 2 2 1c 1c 1c 2 1
c 2

1

2

1

2
2 2 2 c 2 1c 2 c"c 1c 1c 2 2 1c 1c 1

c
1
c

1
c

1
c 1c m

c C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C c c C
n
C

(a
C

(a
C C C C C 0

C C C C C C C C C r-, CZ C C C C C C C C C C C C
c

Cj
Zl
d

Z7 .Z] Z1 T) :(1 Z7 (7 .Z) ZJ Z1 ;n 77 ^7 Z1 ZJ ;U Zl ^7 ZJ ;U ;(1 Z1 Z1 M ;u M M M Z7N 0 ) N D) D) N G ) N N 0) N N (U LU N D) 0) N N N N N N LU m m 4) w v
0 0

:5

0 0 0 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O O O O O7 7 = = 7 = _ _ = 7 = 7 7 = =
O
7

O
7 7 = =

O
7 =

O
_

O
_ _

O O O O O O
= 7 = 7 = 7 0

T
lD N CD CD M M C N

1 - 1 - 1
M
1

D
1

CD
1

CD
1

M M N
1

CD
1

M
1

M
1

M
1

M
1

M M
1

CD
1

M
- 0

Q
0

Q'
0
U
0
Q
0

Q Q U tJ tS Q' CS 6 tS Q Q a- a- a- a- Q Q U U C
0
X

0
X

0
X

0
x

0
x

0
x

0
x

0
x x x x x

0
x

0
X

0
X

0
X

0
X

0
X

0
X

0
x

0
x

0
x

0
x

0
x

0
x

0
x

0
X

0 0 0 0
x x X X

.2'

M

0
0
9a



V V V
O

O)
CO

O)
00

)
V

O)
0)

)
Cn

)
A

)
W

O
N

O) O)
C)

CT
(D

(Ji
OD

Cn
-4

(n
0)

Cn
tr

a
k

((^^
A

N
W

M
N

Cn
-

Cn
0

A
CD

A
OD

A
V

A
0)

A
Ln

A
A

A
W

A
N

A
-

A
O

W
CD

W
00

W
V

W
O)

W
Cn

W
A

W
W

W
N

r

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 s = _ v v 3 m m cn

"D
0

u)

0

in (a u) (n En C n in v) O O O O O_
m

O
m

O_
m

O_
m
O
2

-•
2r C-0

E
.0 C

m
N

m
1

y

CD
1

y

m
y

m
1

N

m
1

m
1

m
-

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
1

m
-

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Cn N Z Z 7 7 p 7
O C

M
[U • •

_
y.

N•
y• y N• y N, N , ^• y y

Nsli Cn
sn

N
ro

Cn
w

Cn
a)

N
0) w

N N
0)

N
0)

p p m m m m > G1 7C 7C' 41 7C" 7C" 7c• 7C" 7C" J^ 7C" 7C" 7C" 7C" 7(' 7C 7C 7C"

CS D- O ' CT CS Q Q 0- CS Q to
0
N O O .^

O
.

^
O

m
7c

,r
` .Zl .^ N W N W N N -+ N .^ m

m m m m m m m m m (o D D Z Z o o ^ o ^ o () o 0 0 . CD m o o o o ° o ° o o o o o
cn (n (n ZM Z

m
Z
m

Z
m

Z Z
(

Z â â ^
D

^
D ^

-4 o o
V

-4
V, ^ r'

O w 0 y m
0

(^
c

(^
c o

N

M CD CD CD
m
(D

D
CD

m
CD CD CD a a

n
cn
0 -4 0) R1 C (n rn W W n C

: M n 0 0 rn ^
(O f0 a

<D
a
N

a
m

a
(D

a
<D

a
m

a
(D

y.
<

N.
<

^
(D

^
(D V 3 1 -4

O J
-,1O n 03 3 on m

0
D

07 (D
-'
CD M

-
CD

,

=U3 7U^
V V V 7 7 V V V N OCD m m m y N rn to rn rn m m to 0 O

3
Z 3

O
O 3

^
3 3 V

o (l)
m
or CD

v
CD

0)

3
O

3
0
3

0)

3
(0 O (T

3
O

3o0 0o oo oo ao w oo 0 0
^ m m

z 3
'

m n
CD U)

, ^ c rn rn 3
^ =

^
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 '- z ^ Z r "

? c^ z z o (D 3
-

CO
00

co co co
3 3 z Z Z Z ^

O z
z Z

Z
y

z
(D

Z
(D CD N N N N N N N

m
-;' 0 su ` T 0 Z C w oW CD N

m
N

w
N

c,
N Z Z < < <

3
CD m a O

tn A W N ^ O Cn U3 (D (D (n (a g0 ^ 7 ^ < W m p tn W C C CJi CT ^ (T Z Z N IT CI^a a 0 O
Z

-
j' 0 w C) =r 3 CD

-4 VO w « CA O
°

W

N
(n
C)

o
O

cn
N'

cn
R'

(J, Z ^ G1N O A O O cn o C) CD w cn
-
o' A A D

3 3 0 m m _ 03 Z OD
W
(n

(n
z cn ° °w ° ^ 00 0

0
0

z3 3 M -4 ^ 2 U) Z w - (n -• cn czn -4 ^ z 0

N m
w

(
0 ca

m3 o
3

w
o

, 0
w m

Er W

m g 0 y
=

O

m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 ;T 27 7 7 7 727 27 2r 7 7 2' ^F

D D D D D D D D D D D D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c_ - L -m m m m m m

a
m
A.

m
;z

m
;

m
te

m
a

m
a

m m w
Qo
a
o Qo

w
W 0

(_
0

w
QO
w
0 0 90

w
0 0 0

Lw
0
w w ` w w -w Lw

o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (-- C- C- ( C- C - (
9 9 9 90 90 0 0 0 GD 0 0 90 QO 90 00 90

su
<

su
<

su
<

sn
< co< 0)

<
su
<

0)
<

CO
<

sn
<

0)
<

0)
<

0)
<

a)
<

(p
co cj) ch ch ch w (n co (n (n (n ch ch (n (n ch u) u) (n (n u) (n cn ch ^ (n

D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
1- - 0 D - -0.D - ,0 - 2 2 2 c 2 2 2 2 2c c2 c2 c2 c 2 2 2c 2c 2c 2c 2c c 2 2 2 2c

2
c 2c

n^ n^ su
s
su
=
w m su v v Cu

s
su ? s c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c

cP- c cz r -- r c ¢ c ¢ C c.-- c C.-- ¢ c c cz cz C C ct cz ct C r ^ c
= 2 2 2 = 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 m m m m ;a m m ;o m ; x m m m ;o m m X ;D m m m ;o x m m

I I
I w n^ v n^ w su v v a) 0) 0) ^ v v v n

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S

0
s
0
S
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

s
0

Is
0

Is
0

Is
0

Is
0

Is
0

Is
0 0 0

IS
0

Is
0

s

0 0 0
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 3 3 7 7 7 7 ^ 7 > > 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

m
'D
m

'a
m ('0D N m m m m m

1

-

1 1 1 1

"

1 1 1 "'1

J

T

N

T

N

T

N

T

N

-u T •0 -u
m

-V
m

-D •0 -0 -0 -U -0 -0 -u '0 _0 _0 -V -0 -V -0 _0 -u T T _0 -0

O 8 8 8 0 8 8 0- 8 8 0 0 0 0
1M

m

1

m

1 1 1
m m

1
m

-

m

-

m

-

m
-

m

-

m

-

m
-

m

-

m

-

m

-

m

-

m

-

m

-

m

-

m

-

m

-

m
-

m

-

m

-

m

-

c) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
a
0

a.0
a.
0

0
0

Q
0
^
0
Q
0
Q
0
Q
0
Q
0

V
0
v
0
v
0

0
0

0
0
Q
0
v
0
Q
0

O
0
Q
0
v
0
v
0

a
0
Q
0
Q
0

Q g
0 D n D > > > > > . x x x x x x x x x x x x 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Cn (n 0 0 Cl) 0 0 0 0 0



m
J

A
J

W N
J

-^

J

a
O

J

CD
CD

J

0
OD

J

0
V

J

m O

J

CT
0

J

O A

J

O W

J

N)
O

_l

-
J

O
W OD V 0) (n A W N) -+ O CD ) -4 O)

co

CT
Co

A
Q)

W
00

N
Q)

-
00

O
V

CD
V

M
V

-4
V

O)
V

CJ)
V

A
V

W

cn cn c m cn cn cn cn cn > > > > n n m m m m m o ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ) n o_
0 0

n ^
Q - 2 2 2 2 ^ . +.- n- 7

a
7
a

0
a

7
a

7
a

D
0
a

+
Cn y y

0
O

a)a) 0)v
-

m m m m m m m
.

^ .
^

O)
0)- Cc ^

0 CT)
m
3

)

m
O 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0

^,
O

_ ^ _-
U) (n CA CA ca 0 N m w 0 0 d 00 0 U

0

_ 3
N C N N N N Q) 0) 0) 0) (U d - f) Z Z N o

O
C m mM m m m m m m !!^

9
O ()

n w CS a co Cr C
-

C C C C 0 C
-

W m m n CS
0 CS .

7
.

7
.

7
.

7 d d d Q N
r

S S S -
O O

m CO a S Q CS S m a CE O CD CD0
0
3

00

3

.

L v) O N N N N = m 7 7 CD
0)

m
0)

m
a)

m
a)

m
a)

CD
0) 0 0

o
O Cn C ) O

cDm m m m m
Z

CD
O S C1 Q Cm O A W N O O E 3 Z Z Z Z Z p Z - CD m m l)

C C C
,. 0)

N

0) C
' 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 m p
Z Z3 C

CD

C C C C C C 7

r

0 - - - _a 00 (r X

0 O
p M

m
m C D

Cr or a
N

cr
cD o iU aD O) A N )m m U

N N

3 0 0 0 0 ^
CD CA

O
0) 3

^' "0 0 o o o co
(D OD CA A CO bo CO V V 3

(11 CD
m
CD
a
m
N
O

3

co a)
0 0

co CD co, -S

0 090 Qo C C C C c c c C C C C C C C C C C C C C C Q Q C C Q
C
L

C

L

_ C
S
A ( 1 ) U

S
) n

-

A
S
-

0
S

0
S > > S

A A
0 S S

n A 0 0 (A
S

o
S

U
S

U
S

0
S

0
S

D

CO)
S Cn

O O 0
S

m
S

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ rA W OO X X ^b ^ ^
0

^
0

X X X X X X
5i

^ ^ ^ X 70(o ^ o o O p p p p o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 p M ^7 ;7 ;p x ;7 0 0 0 0 0 o m O
3

^, o o n^
r 3 3 3 ^ 3 3 3 3 m m 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 s o go g o o g o 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 U:l < < 3 3 <

M m 0
o 00 00 0 0 0 O

CA
o

w
0

N
0

0
0 = =

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

= = C
«

C C
«

C C
<

N
O

N
0

U)
0

U)
0

Ul
0

U)
0 C

N
o

a
CL

C1
CL

CA
0

Cn
0

t1
C C

3 p U > > > 3 > > > > > > 7 7 3 7 7 to 7 co D D 0 0 D^c ^c S -0 0 X ;r -0 -0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

O

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = o o

N N N N N 0) N N
F^)

O O N N N N m ty (U 0) 0) N (U (U N v 0) N

3 3
0

00
0 0

v

M ^
CD

Q
m
Cr

m
Q

m

C' m m m ^ - - m m ^m
1

m
1

m
1 0

x
0
x

0
X

0
X

1

m
1

m̂
1

m
-

m
-

m
1 1

m
1 1 1

m
1

m
1

m
1 1

m
1 a.

"
Q Q Q

m m
1

m
1

m
1 1 1

m
1

mm-1 M-
m
1 1

m
"7

m
1 O

0 0 0 0 Z
] D > > C

co Z 7 Z Z 7 7 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 Z Z O
0

Z 7 7 Z -0 CT U Z Z O
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0) 0 0 0 0 0 0

1
0 0

)
0

)
0 0 0 0 N 0 0 0

0
0 7- 0

X
0
X

0 0
m C

m
(A - N U) y (A CD CA N CA CO CA U to Cl U CD C D M y CA U) U) 0 N ( U) CA o O
O O O O
O O O 0



...^ J

(71 (71 (
.

T (T
J

t
J

r
J

Cli [r
J

[n
.a

A
J .

A
.A

A
J.

A A A A
J

A A
J

A W
»

W W
J

W
J

G)
J

C.)
J

W W
J .J

W W
J J

N N
h

N N
J

N N N
J

N
J

N N
» J

-^
J

-
J

-'
co V 0) ( 71 A W N O CD OD V CA tr A W N- O CD CO V Q) ( 71 A W IV - 0 (D 0 -4 Q) U) A W N - O CD CO V O)

cn(n DW O ^ cn ^ < <<< m m m T-
'

-cn cncn cn-^
-
^v ^ m mm cncn

O 0
cn
0

cn
0

C C a
3

N C 0
lD o m m m m m C 00_ 00

(^
00

CD
0
(D

0
m

0
m

5 K
m

<C C C C Z
m

0
0 0

0
)
()0
G)3 p)m Z

()
C N n 0)

> 7 >> >
- '

m m m m Z (n
(D

. . . . 0)
V V V V U

O O O O

4 G
U) O

)
y O CO O O O O O W Cn y y U) y y Y ) y

N mM

9 99 9
a CO .

O y N w Cn1 ) CD n (1
0 3 y

u

O
7 7 7 3 7

o (7 o n (7 n (7 n n 7 a EP 0 o
(T

0 'o =
O V

z Z O 7 C m N y N N N co 0 .D +) N d w f11 .4+)
v N G) G) G) 3

3
CD X (T O

OO

1CD m 7 (7 n Z A N O (D a) S7 ^S S S ? s 0 0< < () 3 0 n 3 (Jom CD d c a) CD
O_ ,» ..

m m
.. -
m m m m m

(D
..

(D Z
O

CD
o

m
o r 3 3 3O d

CD CD
y
m N 7

to
j' N tmn +

CD CD
N 00 0 ) au

0 = to O_
CA y

41 A O O O O O O Z Z O CCDD - O
CO ° m m mCD (D

)

-. -^ " CD . M .
n

o 00c c
7 7 Cp N 0

N C) O
L"

CD CD d(^ 3

crQ cr
m

^ 7 z zz

__ 0

z3 3
0 0 y N ^ C C C(n

A
0 0

N N rto 0) mCD -n -n :3 :
c)cn C) O m m
C O j V 0) 0)

3

C
Q
m

a) a)
0 0
D D LL X ;u L c x m x ;u ;

C C
u 1

C
x
c

m
c 90 R° 90 90 90 90 Qo 90 Q

L-
o Q°

L-
QoQo Qo c Qo C ò

0 0 0 00 (0
c C
Cn C

C C
n 0 0 (n (n (n y 0 x X C . c z

L L L Z L L L L

a a L C_ ? L =r m ? 3 S m 7

-
3

-
S 7' S

-
S ? 0 0 L C= L L L L C= L C.. L

0 0 K 9. X x ?
'
3 3 3 3 3 0, ;p ;a 30 3i M ; -

0
3 3 K

Z
K r

c
K

(
K K

C C
K K
) (

K
Cnw a) 0 (n oo O (n

^
n CD0. m0 m CO

D CD
an w

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3

0 CA
O

Cn
0 c

Z Z
c c

Z (
C

n (n 0 0 w n
^

nn
^^

` \
-< < r r 0 3 3 O

rli m
_

w m n) - 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 a > > -^ ^^ ^ rr
C1

_
a m m y

0
m

0
A

.
y
0

m y y
0 0

y
0
y y(
0 0 0n y0

y
0

y
o D

y
m m m

=w m
m C

m m
C C

CD
c

m
c

CD m
C C

m m
C c

m
C

m
c

D D c C
C c o > > > 0 > > m > > 0 X X X x X X X X X X XCC ;y Z Q, _ _ _ __ . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

?

0 0 :LJ O Z7 O
L -D -0 -D -v -D :U :

0 0
ZJ Z7 :

0 O
U X Z

O O
J X

O
17
0
X
0

6) N v v V

p
p) O O O o 0 0 N N N N N -y - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S S mm t^ m CU m CD O (y m v Cliy N f3l m m m m m m m m C m m

0 0

C C m m m m m m CD mm m
.0 -0 m

"a m - - 1 -, 1

,
1

' a'
m

" m m m
m m m m m m m m m m

Q Q m
1

m

1 1

m
1 m 1 1

m " cyO crO (T
O

0 (T0 0
0
0

m
1

mm
1 1

m m
1 1

m m
1 1

m
1

m
1 O

Q
m

O 1 Q Q Q Q

m
11 1 1 1 - '1 1 1 1 1

X X X C Z Z
1

c
QX x x x x x x O 7> > 7

7 z

X x D 0 0

X

000 0

X

3 3 00 O O O O O O O
O O O O O O O 0 0 0 O 0

X

O
0
O

0
O

0 C
=

Dm
O
y m O

_
-
O

-
O

^
O C O O Cn 0 to y (0 n y C n y C n

0

N N N N (
(n

n Cn to m y N m m m m m

0 C)
N O

0
O O 00 0

O O O O O



J

OD
J J

Co Co
,

OD
J

OD
J

CO
a

Co Co
.A

Oo Oo
J

V V
S J

- --4
S

V V
.

--J
J

V
J

4-I
S J

CD a)
J

a)
. J

OO)
J

OCA
J

Q)a) °)tr
co Co a ) CT A w N - O (D CO v a) (T w Ni - O co OD V a) (n A W N-. 0 CD

c
cn-u T 2

'

^ DD D o ^ ^ mo o^ D OCn cncn cncn cncn
- w w w w N fD N N w 0) aa _a Cna N ° (^ y y O c cc cc cc
0 w (n a a a a m

'D
y 7 " 0

2) 0 c A
' 0C)c 00 i m 0) 0 6 < 0)0) i o m ni

Z o 0 0 00
0 0 m o 0 7 m o m co cn m ^l Z Z Z Z Z Z Z

^ ^
0 0 a

w T` m
)

7 Dj jp w w W w W W O O w (^) Q m (D
• a

s a a o o a0C 7. 7 7. 7 . w Ni f 0
m (D (%7 C (D 7 7

O CL .
p) N to N N O O O O N °

N CD N N N y N N y N
(n (n Cn U) -1 a CD (D
N N

m m m $
lD

m
o O

-^
c c c c c

m 0.
7CO0 14

(T O u) Cn
fD

2 CD n n 7 77 a
7 7
aa

7
aa

3 o o
n n c

cog 3 3
m. m. o,' oo

-
o a4 v) a aa a

0 0 - - (D - -
A3 a a Cn (

nx
a) 0a)

CO C
N co

C
Q
_ C_
oco

(_
Go

L
Qo co co co co co mco co co CAco

cn cn (- ` Lz \ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
m n n n n C-- (- C C- (- DD xx c- (- DDx x DD DDD DD

-_! 7 I I I I go go go go c» Qac c c?o Qo c c u u auu a'Q
7 7 U t_ L C_ L- C:. -. (D Cn to (- ` CD (D (A (n fD N CD (D CD (D fD_

0c c 0
0) 0) C) co Cn Cn Cn

? ?
En w w O 0 U) Cn w n) 0

3 3
0 w
°

w w
<

w w
<<

w w
<<

c
C

cL a
c
a

c
a
r
0

r
(D

r
(D

r
(D 00 00

r <
(D

< 3
a.aO

3
p

r
CD

<
CD

<
0 ao o

<
w C

<
1 a Qa a0. a

C C C C C
;r

C
X

CC , C
X

7 x >> 7
\

C c DD7 7 N DD DD DD
-

D
N lDN (D N (D O O O O

'
O

7 - 'a Zj O
'

0 -0
'

a
- xx a 1

•
0 'a 'D

' •
0 a

•
GZ7 ) G)

G)

0 0 0 o0 0 7
O

' 7
w°

0 0
O

70
O

7
P w ° ° w

7
w

7 7
w v w

S
w w

7

O O 1 1

P
\ \ N N \

2
\

(D (D N N N = N 41 N fD == 2= S 2= 2
w w to to to (p

O- - O
7

0
7

0
7 7 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

w w w w

m N CD (D (D (D CD (D (D
V

0 0 M 0 0
1 1

0 . 0 0 (D m
' 1 •

0 • a'
"1 1

0- 0'
1 1

a• or
1

0-
^1 1

7
1 1

2
1

°
1

a• a '
1

Q CS
1

7
1

7
1

°
1

° 7 CT X X 7 7 Z X X X X X X X

U) 0 -- - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X 0 0 0_ C
0 0
l) (o

0
N
-- __

O O 00 00 00 0
co 0 0 0 0 0 0

1
0


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9
	page 10
	page 11
	page 12

